

Government of Jammu and Kashmir O/ of the Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Bemina Bye-Pass, Srinagar Kashmir.

TENDER NOTICE

For and on behalf of the Governor of J&K State, sealed quotation/tenders affixed with revenue stamp Rs. 5/= are invited from the approved Dealers/Suppliers with registered <u>Tin Number</u> and having approved wholesale license form Director Consumer Affairs and Public Distribution Department for supply of "Hard Cok,Grade "A", Moisture, Dust Free and Rejection wood /Fire wood,{ Kail, fir or Kekery, addressed to the Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department Kashmir, Bye-Pass Road, Bemina Srinagar and shall reach to this office by or before 23-10-2015, up to 1400 hours.

<u>TERMS & CONDITIONS</u>

- 1. The tenders shall be accompanied with CDR/FDR of Rs.5000/- pledged to the Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Kashmir; No Cheque/Demand Draft shall be accepted.
- 2. The weight-age of the Hard Coke and Rejection wood shall be made in presence of the inspection committee of this department at nearby Dharam kanda. The supplier shall have to born weighing charges.
- 3. Cuttings/overwriting in the tender, if any, should be attested / conditional tender will not be accepted, Rates shall be mentioned both in figures as well as in words with legible hand or type writing. and the rates shall be quoted FOR Bemina bye pass Srinagar
- 4. 100% payment will be made after receipt of full supply of ordered quantity followed by proper inspection by the Departmental Inspection Committee of this Department.
- The approved rates of successful tenderer shall remain in force for a period of Six months. In case of any failure of making supplies within scheduled time, the CDR/FDR
 shall stand forfeited and the supply order shall stand cancelled.
- 7. The Divisional Purchase Committee reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason there to.
- 8. Tax/VAT if any shall have to be mentioned separately,

No : **4**-Hard Coke/ **3370**-72. Copy to the:-

/SMGK

State Moto

Dated: 30 : 09

(Malik Tah

Deputy Director,

Kashmir.

:2015.

Garages Department,

- 01. Director State Motor Garages Department, J&K, Government Srinagar for favour of Kind Information.
- 02. Joint Director Information Department, Srinagar Kashmir with the request that the said "Tender Notice" may kindly be published in leading daily news papers preferably in *Greater Kashmir, Kashmir Times & Daily Aftab*"
- 3. I/C Website ,SMG Department J&K Srinagar for inf. & n.a.